C.O. and Strowger Switch/Other Telecom Tools
Part 1
Etelco BT
The following are some of the tools in the collection of the Telephone Museum of
P.E.I. - they are not for sale. I am posting this on the site, as it provides a good
listing of the tools available from each manufacturer, plus descriptions of the
designed usage from the manufacturer's catalogs. This is by no means a
complete listing of all tools manufactured and used in the telecom industry. There

Unlabelled - Punched paper test tape
402868 - Gauge, backup bar
ASR 28, ASR 33 and ARS 35 Type Code charts
84020, Puller, Bearing
1/4 inch hex speed nut tool
5/16 Snap-On Hex key
183103 - Gauge, Tape Reader
180587 - Tool, Carriage Adjusting
402617 - Gauge
402878 - Col. Tractor and Friction gauge, Gauge, Pallet depth
184098 Tool, Selector Cam Removal (2)
93814 - Tool, holds 4 round gauges, .090, .100, .110, & .120 (2)
161430 - Handwheel (2)
181465 - Adapter, Handwheel for model 33 page printer
310394 - Wiper, nozzle
178902 - Gauge, tape, advanced feel hole
156011 - Gauge, tape, inline feed hole
183103 - Gauge, tape reader
186308 - Gauge, keyboard adjusting
75765 - Hook, pull spring
75503 - Hook, push spring
142554 - Hook, pull spring
142555 - Hook. push spring
185832 - Clip, armature (2)
321071 - Clip, armature
302990 - Gauge, tape
199413 - Wrench, 3/16" & 1/4" Offset, Open End
125752 - 3/16" socket wrench
95368 - Offset end black screwdriver, adjusting
72575 - L shape Finger Bending tool
72574 - 45 degree Finger Bending tool
185829 - Bender, Contact Spring
121550 - Bender, Contact Spring
87698 - Stone, Carborundum
135679 - Bit, Disc
129534 (2) 3/16, 1/4 inch open ended wrench.
Chatillon Gram Gauges:
Chatillon 0-200 gram/0-8 ounce scale